

EXECUTIVE ORDER D-802-7

Relating to Exemptions Under Section 27156 of the California Vehicle Code

Powerteq Pulsar

Pursuant to the authority vested in the California Air Resources Board by Section 27156 of the Vehicle Code; and

Pursuant to the authority vested in the undersigned by Section 39515 and Section 39516 of the Health and Safety Code and Executive Order G-19-095;

IT IS ORDERED AND RESOLVED: That installation of the Pulsar, manufactured and marketed by Powerteq, 1080 South Depot Drive Ogden, Utah 84404, and its subsidiaries DiabloSport, Edge Products, and Superchips, has been found not to reduce the effectiveness of the applicable vehicle pollution control systems and, therefore, is exempt from the prohibitions of Section 27156 of the Vehicle Code for the vehicle applications listed in Exhibit A.

The Pulsar is an in line tuner that connects between the stock ECU and the wire harnesses that connect to the ECU. The Pulsar modifies sensor signals to increase engine performance. The user can select between three performance levels (Economy, Tow, and Performance) through the use of the RES+ and SET- buttons for cruise control on the steering wheel. The stock ECU is not reprogrammed.

This Executive Order is valid provided that the installation instructions for the Pulsar will not recommend tuning the vehicle to specifications different from those of the vehicle manufacturer.

Changes made to the design or operating conditions of the Pulsar, as exempted by the California Air Resources Board, which adversely affect the performance of the vehicle's pollution control system shall invalidate this Executive Order.

This Executive Order shall not apply to any Pulsar advertised, offered for sale, sold with, or installed on a new motor vehicle prior to or concurrent with transfer to an ultimate purchaser.

Marketing of the Pulsar using any identification other than those shown in this Executive Order or marketing of the Pulsar for an application other than those listed in this Executive Order shall be prohibited unless prior approval is obtained from the California Air Resources Board.

This Executive Order does not constitute any opinion as to the effect the use of the Pulsar may have on any warranty either expressed or implied by the vehicle manufacturer.

Exemption of the Pulsar shall not be construed as an exemption to sell, offer for sale, or advertise any component of the assembly as individual devices.

This Executive Order is granted based on information submitted by Powerteq, including emissions test data.

The California Air Resources Board reserves the right in the future to review this Executive Order and the exemption provided herein to assure that the exempted add-on or modified part continues to meet the standards and procedures of Title 13, California Code of Regulations, Section 2222, et seq.

THIS EXECUTIVE ORDER DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CERTIFICATION, ACCREDITATION, APPROVAL, OR ANY OTHER TYPE OF ENDORSEMENT BY THE CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD OF ANY CLAIMS OF THE APPLICANT CONCERNING ANTI-POLLUTION BENEFITS OR ANY ALLEGED BENEFITS OF THE PULSAR.

No claim of any kind, such as "Approved by the California Air Resources Board", may be made with respect to the action taken herein in any advertising or other oral or written communication.

Violation of any of the above conditions shall be grounds for revocation of this order. The order may be revoked only after a ten-day written notice of intention to revoke the order, in which period the holder of the order may request in writing a hearing to contest the proposed revocation. If a hearing is requested, it shall be held within ten days of receipt of the request and the order may not be revoked until a determination is made after the hearing that grounds for revocation exist.

Executed at El Monte, California, this ______ day of January 2020.

Allen Lyons, Chief a large language of the property of the large language of the large of the large language o

Emissions Certification and Compliance Division

్ ఆరోగాలో పాల్లికి రాగ్యం ఇంగు కంటుంతో అంది కేంద్రాయినుకుంటే ప్రభుత్వం కుండి గ్రామంలో ఈ కాంటే ఈ సినిమా కుండాడి వాత్ర మాడుకుంటే కుండి అందింది. అనికించి మార్గికి మార్గాలో కాంటే ఉంది. ముందే ప్రశాస్త్రంకి అన్నారు. ముందే కాంటే

or of the new order and constitution of positions of the recording the force, or distingt any experience of the force of the first of the force of t

er en de giller en el molte de materiale en problème de la companyación de la compaña de final de final de la compaña de la co

o definites do la filia escono españon e do proper asolde en la gerogar en en ran del partir o pepa e par O aspar y Dentil en recital espero es él tratalo desenvola el escolo de espera de april de la april de espera

可能 网络美国 1960 医精神经验 医自然性 医神经炎的 "我们,我们也没有说话,这个人说话,他们也没有说话,这个人

STEEL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

Carl El Grand Children Brand, Alliand M. Braza and Co. S. Bella.

Exhibit A

Part Number	Make	Model	Engine Size (L)	Model Year
42450	JEEP	WRANGLER JK	3.6L	2015 to 2018
42451	JEEP	WRANGLER JL	3.6L	2018 to 2020
42452	JEEP	GLADIATOR	3.6L	2020